NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

The Town of Apple Valley is requesting proposals for the following services:

Building Inspector Services

Submission instructions for each RFP may be found on the Town website,

<u>https://www.applevalleyut.gov/rfps</u>, <u>http://pmn.utah.gov</u>, or you may call 435-877-1190 or email clerk@applevalleyut.gov to request a copy.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING I, Jenna Vizcardo, as duly appointed Recorder for the Town of Apple Valley, hereby certify that copies of the notice for proposals was published in a newspaper of general circulation, posted at the Apple Valley Town Hall, the Utah Public Meeting Notice website http://pmn.utah.gov, and the Town Website www.applevalleyut.gov.

Dated this 17th day of April, 2024

Jenna Vizcardo, Recorder Town of Apple Valley